## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

33893914-2

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Dr

Suite 201 St. Paul, MN 55117



Doc#: 0628527011 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/12/2006 10:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

(Document Title)

(Document Title)

WARDEN W.

0628527011 Page: 2 of 3

This Instrument Prepared By:
Todd Schaney, Delivery Supper NOFFICIAL COPY
National City Mortgage Co.
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

U <sub>A</sub>	TATE OF THE PARTY	E FOR DECOPDER'S USE
Parcol:	SPACE ABOVE THIS LIN	E FOR RECORDER'S USE MUNIZ, JUAN
NCM#: 0004498228 POOL#: 0001085156 25	RECORD SECOND	Recording District: Cook
MIN and MERS Phone:	Ne Martagae	10307344
Assignment		(03 - 13-41
For value received, the undersigned, bereby grants, assigns and transfers to:  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., its successors  and assigns, 10 Box 2026 Flint, Michigan 48501-2026  All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 1/13/2006 executed by:		
· ·		
Trustor(s) JUAN MUNIZ		. 1
to for National City Mortgage, a division of National City Bank of Indiana recorded 1/18/2006 as Instrument No.: 0601840153 in Book/Volume: Page: of the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois describing the land of the Cook County.		
A Address: 2620 PHODES AVE. RIVER GROVE, AL 601/1		
a styling the		
Legal Description Attached   OS EXMINITIAN   Regular Description   Regular Des		
with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.		
Assignment Executed to be Effective as of		
National City Mortgage Co.,		
a subsidiary o	f National City Bank of Indiana	O <sub>Sc.</sub>
634 dayseem	P. HAMILTON	
State of Ohio County of Montgomery	DELIVERY SHIPPER	and for the State of Ohio.
On 2/3/2006 before me, SHARON L WENGER the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared P. HAMILTON, DELIVERY SHIPPER of National City Mortgage Co., a subsidiary of National City Bank of Indiana personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within National City Bank of Indiana personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that for her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed the instrument.  SHARON L WENGER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio		
SHARON L	WENGER, Notary Public in an	d for the State of Onio
My Commission	n Expires: 7/5/2010 My County of R	esidence: Montgomery
· 1000 ·		1 220 CD0 CDDP
	MERS Phone: MIN.# 10020	1-888-679-6377 961010307344 \

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Residential Funding Corporation One Meridian Crossings Minneapolis, MN 55423

0628527011 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## H-60125

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 9 IN WALTER G. MCINTOSH COMPANY'S RIVER PARK ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 27 AND 34, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, REFERENCE BEING HAD TO PLAT RECORDED JUNE 15, 1925 AS DOCUMENT 8944974, IN COOK COUNTY, **ILLINOIS** 

P.I.N. 12-27-406-020-0000

2629 NORTH KHODES AVENUE RIVER GROVE, ILLINOIS 60171 D. Or Cook Coul C/K/A

10/4/5 OFFICE

U33893914-07 GMU3

ASSIGNMENT OF MO LOAN# 10307344 US Recordings